
 

 

Email: cswriavikanagar@yahoo.com nwjHkk"k % 01437&220177 QSDl ua- +91&01437&220163 

Hkk-d`-v-i-&dsUnzh; HksM++ ,oa Åu vuqla/kku laLFkku 
vfodkuxj] rg0 ekyiqjk] ftyk&Vksad ¼jktLFkku½ & 304501 

ICAR-Central Sheep & Wool Research Institute 
Avikanagar, Teh.Malpura, Dist.Tonk (Rajasthan) – 304501 

 
F.No.6(182)SP/2008/Vol.I/                             Dated:  15 -12 -2018 

 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER THROUGH E-PROCUREMENT 

On behalf of Secretary, ICAR the Director, CSWRI, Avikanagar invites online bids in two bid 
system for laLFkku esa fofHkUu izdkj ds jftLVjlZ] izkQksekZ] isM] fyQkQs] ds’k fjflIV cqd@Vhvkj cqd] okgu ykWx cqd 

vkfn Nkidj vkiwfrZ djus ls lacaf/kr okf”kZd jsV dkWUVzsDV vuqcU/k at ICAR-CENTRAL SHEEP & WOOL 
RESEARCH INSTITUTE, AVIKANAGAR, MALPURA, DISTT. TONK, RAJASTHAN, PIN 304501. 
Manual bids shall not be entertained.  

 
Tender documents may be downloaded from e-Procurement website of CPP 

https://eprocure.gov.in/ and www.cswri.res.in as per the schedule as give in CRITICAL DATE 
SHEET as under:  

CRITICAL DATE SHEET 

Tender No. F.No.6(182)SP/2008/Vol.I/ 
Date and Time for issue/Publishing    15-12-2018  at 3.00 PM 
Document Download/Sale start date and time    16-12-2018  at 3.00 PM 
Pre Bid Meeting     - 
Bid Submission Start Date and Time    16-12-2018  at 3.00 PM 
Bid Submission End Date and Time    07-01-2019  at 3.00 PM 
Date and Time for Opening of Bids   08-01-2019  at 3.00 PM 
Tender fee and Earnest money 
Security money 

Tender fee – Rs.500/- 
Earnest money Rs.5000/- 
Security money 5% of Contract amount 

Bank detail  ICAR UNIT CSWRI, Avikanagar payable 
State Bank of India  
Branch – Malpura Tonk Rajasthan 

Address for Communication  
 
 

Administrative Officer (Store & Purchase), 
C.S.W.R.I., Avikanagar, Malpura, Distt. Tonk, 
Rajasthan, Pin- 304501 
 

Chapter I- Instruction to bidders 

1. Bids shall be submitted online only at CPPP website: https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. 
2. Tenders/bidders are requested to visit website https://eprocure.gov.in regularly. Any 

changes/modifications in tender enquiry will be intimated by corrigendum through this website only.  
3. In case, any holiday is declared by the Government on the day of opening, the tenders will be opened on 

the next working day at the same time. The Institute reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the 
tenders.  

 
 
 



 
4. The complete bidding process in online. Bidders should be possession of valid digital Signature 

Certificate (DSC) of class II or III for online submission of bids. Prior to bidding DSC need to be 
registered on the website mentioned above. For any assistance for e-bidding process, if required 
bidder may contact to the helpdesk at 01437-220177.  

5. Tenderer/Contractor/Bidders are advised to follow the instructions provided in the ‘Instructions to 
the Contractors/Tenderer/Bidders for the e-submission of the bids online through the Central 
Public Procurement Portal for e-procurement at https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app.  

6. Bid documents may be scanned with 100 dpi with black and white option which helps in 
reducing size of the scanned document.  

7. Tender Cost: Applicant contractor must submit the demand draft for Rs 1000/- (Rupees One 
Thousand only) in favour of “ICAR Unit, CSWRI, Avikanagar, payable at SBI, Malpura”, 
obtained from any Nationalized/ scheduled Bank valid for three months as tender fees. All 
applicable bank charges shall be borne by the applicant and he shall not have any claim what so 
ever on this account on Government. The Demand Draft submitted for tender fee shall be non-
refundable. The demand drafts for tender fees must deliver to ICAR-CSWRI, Avikanagar on or 
before last date/time of Bid Submission.  

8. EMD Payment: The bidder shall be required to submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for an 
amount of Rs 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand Only) by way of demand drafts only. The demand 
drafts shall be drawn in favour of “ICAR Unit, CSWRI, Avikanagar, payable at SBI, 
Malpura”. The EMD of the successful bidder will be return after deposit Security Money and 
for unsuccessful bidder(s) it would be returned after award of the contract. The demand drafts for 
EMD must deliver to ICAR-CSWRI, Avikanagar on or before last date / time of Bid Submission. 
a) No request for transfer of any pervious deposit of earnest money or security deposit on 

payment of any pending bill held by the institute in respect of any previous work will be 
entertained. 

b) Tenderer shall not be permitted to withdraw his offer or modify the terms and condition 
thereof. In case the tenderer fails to observe and comply with stipulation made herein or back 
out after quoting the rates, the aforesaid amount of earnest money will be forfeited.  

c) The Tenders without Earnest Money will be summarily rejected.  
d) The Firm who are registered with National Small Industries Corporation (NSIC) / OR Small 

Scale Industries (SSI) are exempted to submit the EMD (Copy of registration must be 
provide along with technical bid)  

e) No Claim shall lie against the ICAR-CSWRI, Avikanagar in respect of erosion in the value or interest 
on the amount of EMD.  

9. The Hard Copy of original document in respect of cost of tender document, earnest money deposit 
must be delivered to the ICAR-CSWRI, Avikanagar on or before last date/time of Bid Submission 
as mentioned above. The bid without tender fee and EMD will be summarily rejected. 

10. Submission of Tender: The tender shall be submitted online in two part, viz., technical bid and 
financial bid. All the pages of bid being submitted must be signed and sequentially numbered by the 
bidder irrespective of nature of content of the documents before uploading.  

The offers submitted by Telegram/Fax/Email shall not be considered. No correspondence 
will be entertained in this matter. 

11. Technical Bid : The following scanned documents are to be furnished by the bidders along with 
Technical Bid as per the tender document:  
1. Scanned copy of relevant Firm Registration certificate 
2. Scanned copy of Pan card 
3. Scanned copy of GST Certificate. In case, if contractor is not eligible for GST, a certificate is 

required showing his turnover less than Rs.20 lakhs of his claim is to be sustained by documentary 
evidence like ITR (Income Tax Return), balance sheet, profit & Loss Statement etc.  

4. Scanned copy of ESI and EPF Registration (Whichever applicable). If not applicable enclose 
necessary undertaking.        

5. Scanned copy of D.D. of Tender Fee and E.M.D. 
6. Tender acceptance letter (Annexure I) 
7. Scanned copy non blacklisting certificate (Annexure II) 

 
 



 

All necessary documents in support of the details for S.No. 1 to 7 must accompany the technical bid. 
The bid is liable to be rejected in case documents are not uploaded in the technical bid on CPP Portal, 
documents are incomplete or in case any certification/registration has already expired but is yet to be 
renewed. Only essential and necessary valid documents are to be uploaded in the technical bid. Please avoid 
uploading extraneous and irrelevant documents which unnecessary cause confusion.  
 

Administrative Officer (S&P) 



laLFkku esa fofHkUu izdkj ds jftLVjlZ] izkQksekZ] isM] fyQkQs] ds’k fjflIV cqd@Vhvkj cqd] okgu ykWx cqd vkfn Nkidj vkiwfrZ 

djus ls lEcfU/kr dk;Z dks vuqcU/k@Bsds ds vk/kkj ij lEiUu djokus ds Øe esa jsV dksUVªsDV@tkWc dksUVªsDV ¼o’kZ 2018&19 ,oa 2019&20½ dh 

fu;e o “krsZ 

1- fufonk izi= dsoy vkWuykbZu gh Lohdkj fd;s tk;sxsa ¼tks fd izi= lwfp esa n”kkZ;k x;k gS½A 

  

2- Bsdsnkj@QeZ dks fufonk ds lkFk 500@& :i;s fufonk “kqYd ¼ukWu fjQ.Mscy½ ¼udn vFkok fMek.M Mªk¶V ;k NEFT 
Transfer ds lkFk jlhn layXu½ ,oa 5000-00 ¼ik¡p gtkj½ :i;s ek= dk fMek.M Mªk¶V tks fd vkbZlh,vkj ;wfuV 

lh,lMCywvkjvkbZ vfodkuxj] ekyiqjk (ICAR Unit CSWRI, Avikanagar, Malpura) ds uke ls ns; gks vekur jkf”k ds :i 

esa fufonk [kksyus dh frfFk ls iwoZ tek djkuh gksxhA fcuk vekur jkf”k ds fufonk Lohdkj ugha dh tkosxhA lQy Bsdsnkj dks 

dk;Z vkns”k izkIr djus ls iwoZ fu;ekuqlkj tekur jkf”k 5 izfr”kr tek djkuh gksxh mlds mijkUr gh dk;kZns”k tkjh fd;k 

tkosxkA lkFk gh isVh Bsdk ekU; ugha gksxkA 

3- vuqcU/k dh vof/k ,d o’kZ  rd jgsxhA dk;Z lUrks"ktud o le; ij iw.kZ gksus ij ;fn vko’;d gqvk rks laLFkku }kjk vuqcU/k 

dh vof/k vkilh lgefr ls orZeku nj] fu;e o ’ krksZ ij ,d ls nks o’kZ rdvkxs Hkh c<+kbZ tk ldrh gSaA dk;Z lUrks"ktud ugh 

jgus ij vuqcU/k dks le; ls iwoZ gh fcuk lwpuk ds jn~n fd;k tk ldrk gSaA 

4- Bsdsnkj@QeZ dks crk;s x;s lHkh dk;Z le; ij iw.kZ djus gksaxs dk;Z viw.kZ ;k le; ls iwoZ NksM+us ij ;k larks’ktud ugha gksus 

ij vFkok dk;Z esa fdlh Hkh izdkj dh f”kfFkyrk@xSj ftEesnkjh@voKk dh xbZ rks Bsdsnkj@QeZ }kjk izLrqr fd;s tkus okys fcy 

es ls jkf”k dh dVkSrh dh tkosxh lkFk gh vuqcU/k dks fujLr djrs gq;s vekur@tekur jkf”k tCr djyh tkosxh] ftldh 

leLr ftEesnkjh vuqcU/kdrkZ dh Lo;a dh gksxhA 

5- fufonk esa n”kkZ;h xbZ njsa lHkh djksa ,oa [kpksZ lfgr ,Q-vks-vkj- vfodkuxj gksuh pkfg,A lkeku ij nh tkus okyh 

NwV@fMLdkm.V ,oa lkeku dh vkiwfrZ fd;s tkus ds le; dk Li’V mYys[k gksuk pkfg,A fdlh Hkh izdkj dh vfrfjDr jkf”k 

ns; ugha gksxhA 

6- izLrko QeZ dh fuf”pr njksa ds vk/kkj ij gh Lohdkj fd;k tkosxkA 

7- NikbZ ds ckn jftLVlZ ,oa izksQksekZ dks <x ls lhy ,oa isd djds gh fHktokus gksaxs] ftlls VzkaliksVsZ”ku ds dkj.k {kfr u igqWapsA 

l{ke vf/kdkjh dks lgh voLFkk ls lkeku izkIr u gksus ds dkj.k iwjs eky dks fjtsDV djus dk vf/kdkj lqjf{kr gS vFkok blds 

dkj.k gksus okyh gkfu dh ftEesnkjh iwjh QeZ dh gksxhA 

8- NikbZ ds fy;s lsEiy@uewuk dk;kZy; }kjk miyC/k djok;k tkosxkA lkFk gh vuqcU/kdrkZ dks NikbZ tkus okyh lkexzh Nkius ls 

iwoZ laLFkku ds laEcfU/kr foHkkx@vuqHkkx esa pSd djokuk vko”;d gksxkA 

9- vuqcU/kdrkZ dks lHkh rjg ds ¼fgUnh o vaxzsth nksuksa Hkk’kk esa vko”;drkuqlkj fizUV djuk gksxk½ izks&QkekZ ds lsEiy isij layXu 

djuk vko”;d gSA  

10- jftLVjksa ,oa izksQkeksZ dks Niok;s tkus dh rknkn ij vko”;drk vuqlkj 25 izfr”kr rd dk ek=k fHkUurk dk mifu;e Hkh ykxw 

gksxkA vr% fufonk esa njsa izfrux gh izLrqr djsaA 

11- fufonk esa dsUnz@jkT; ljdkj }kjk vkoafVr th0,l0Vh0 jftLVªs”ku uEcj ,oa mDr lkeku ij fcfØdj ,oa vU; dj tks Hkh 

ykxw gks dk Li’V mYys[k gksuk pkfg,A laLFkku }kjk fdlh Hkh izdkj dk lh o Mh QkeZ tkjh ugha fd;k tkosxkA 

12- laLFkku }kjk ,DlkbZt M~;wVh dk Hkqxrku ugha fd;k tkrk gSaA QeZ dh izkFkZuk ij ,DlkbZt M~;wVh NwV dk izek.k i= miyC/k 

djok;k tk ldrk gSA 

13- fufonk esa fdlh Hkh izdkj dh dfVax@vksojjkbZfVax ugha gksuh pkfg,] ;fn dfVax@vksojdfVax gksrh gS rks mllsa lEcfU/kr }kjk 

lR;kfir fd;k tkuk pkfg,A vlR;kfir la”kksf/kr@vksojjkbZfVax vad@jkf”k dks Lohdkj ugha fd;k tkosxkA 

14- vkiwfrZ vkns”k tkjh djrs le; lkeku dh la[;k ?kVkusa ,oa c<+kus dk vf/kdkj laLFkku ds l{ke vf/kdkjh egksn; ds ikl lqjf{kr 

gSA 

15- dk;Z ds fcy dk Hkqxrku lkeku dh vkiwfrZ fd;s tkus ds mijkUr fuf”pr le; vof/k 30&45 fnu esa fd;k tkosxkA 

 



 

16- lacaf/kr foRrh; o’kZ esa ;k le;&le; ij gksus okys la”kks/ku ds vuqlkj Bsdsnkj ds ns; ekfld fcy esa ls fu;ekuqlkj th-,l-Vh-  

    @vk;dj (G.S.T. /Income Tax) ,oa ml ij yxus okys ljpktsZt jkf”k dh Hkh dVkSrh dh tkosxhA 

17- vuqcU/k dk;Z ds nkSjku fdlh izdkj dh nq?kZVuk gks tkus ij Bsdsnkj@muds izfrfuf/k Lo;a ftEesnkj gksxsa rFkk lHkh izdkj dh 

dkuwuh dk;Zokgh vius Lrj ij Lo;a ds [kpsZ ij djuh gksxhA rFkk laLFkku }kjk fdlh Hkh izdkj dh lgk;rk@{kfriwfrZ jkf”k ugh 

nh tkosxhA 

18- vki }kjk tek djokbZ xbZ tekur jkf”k vuqcU/k dk;Z lUrks"ktud iwjk gksus ds mijkUr 60 fnu ckn okfil ns; gksxhA ;fn 

vuqcU/k ds nkSjku vkidk dk;Z fdlh Hkh izdkj ls vlUrks"ktud ik;k x;k rks vki }kjk tek djokbZ xbZ tekur jkf”k dks tCr 

dj fy;k tkosxkA 

19- lHkh fooknksa dks fuiVkus dk {ks=kf/kdkj vfodkuxj] ekyiqjk gksxkA fdlh Hkh izdkj dk fookn gksus dh fLFkfr esa vfUre fu.kZ; 

nsus dk vf/kdkj funs”kd dsUnzh; HksM+ o Åu vuqla/kku laLFkku] vfodkuxj] rglhy ekyiqjk] ftyk Vksad] jktLFkku dks gksxkA 

ftls Bsdsnkj@QeZ@,tsUlh@dEiuh vkfn }kjk ekU; gksxkA  

20- ;g dk;Z dsoy vuqcU/k dh izd`fr ¼tkWc dksUVªsDV ds vk/kkj ij½ ds fy;s gh ekuk tkosxkA Bsds dh vof/k o mlds mijkUr 

Bsdsnkj vFkok mlds izfrfuf/k dk tkWc dkUVªsDV dk;Z ds vfrfjDr laLFkku ls dksbZ lEcU/k ugha jgsxkA 

21- laLFkku dsa l{ke vf/kdkjh dks fcuk dksbZ dkj.k crk;sa fdlh Hkh le; tkjh vuqcU/k vkns”k dks fujLr djus dk iw.kZ vf/kdkj 

lqjf{kr gSA 

22- laLFkku ds l{ke vf/kdkjh egksn; dks fcuk dksbZ dkj.k crk;s fdlh Hkh ,d@lHkh fufonkvksa dks fujLr djus dk iw.kZ vf/kdkj 

lqjf{kr gSA 

23- ;g lwpuk bl laLFkku dh osclkbZV www.cswri.res.in  &  www.eprocure.gov.in  ij miyC/k gSA 

;g izekf.kr fd;k tkrk gS fd eSus fufonk izi= esa n”kkZ;h xbZ lHkh “krsaZ Hkyh izdkj ls i<+yh gS rFkk eq>s Lohdk;Z gSA eSa layXu fufonk 

izi= esa n”kkZ;h xbZ njksa ij laLFkku esa fofHkUu izdkj ds jftLVlZ] izksQkesaZ] isM] fyQkQsa] ds’ k fjflIV cqd@Vhvkj cqd] okgu ykWx cqd vkfn Nkidj 

vkiwfrZ djus ls lEcfU/kr dk;Z dks vuqcU/k@Bsds ds vk/kkj ij lEiUu djokus ds Øe esa jsV dksUVªsDV@tkWc dksUVªsDV ij djus ds fy;s lger gw¡A  

 

gLrk{kj fufonknkrk 

fufonknkrk dk irk 

ekckbZy ua- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Chapter III- General Terms & Conditions 

1. Tenderers are advised to go through all the points mentioned in the terms and conditions of tender carefully before 
submitting the tender document. Incomplete/unsigned/conditional tenders will be summarily rejected and no 
correspondence will be entertained in this regard.  

2. Before submission of the tender, the tenderer/contractor may inspect/visit the farm area site and get acquainted 
himself with reference to conditions and to nature of work required to be performed/executed at this Institute to 
avoid any ambiguity or confusion.  

3. The contract will be awarded to the quotee decided by competent authority based on the rates quoted by the firm 
made under normal circumstances.   

4. The Director ICAR-CSWRI, Avikanagar reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any 
reason. 

5. If successful tenderer does not accept the offer within 15 days, after issuance letter of award the offer will stand 
withdrawn & earnest money will be forfeited, and no correspondence will be entertained in this regard. 

6. The successful firm will have to sign an agreement (format will be provided by the institute with offer) on non-
judicial stamp paper of appropriate value not less than Rs. 100/- along with the Security Money Deposit 5% of 
Contract Amount in form of Account Payee Demand Draft/banker’s Cheque or Bank Guarantee / FDR/TDR in 
favour of ICAR Unit CSWRI, Avikanagar within 15 days after issue of letter of award. It is clarified that no 
interest on security deposit shall be payable and security deposit money will be refundable only after the expiry/ 
termination of the contract period and adjusting the dues and /or forfeiture if any. 

7. The contract will be awarded initially for a period of one year and thereafter will be extendable up to one more 
year, subject to the satisfactory performance, on the same terms & conditions. 

8. The firm will be disqualified and black listed and security deposit forfeited, if it is found that they sublet the 
contract, wholly or partially, during the period of the contract. A register for complaint /surprise/routine checks 
shall be maintained by the contractor which may also be inspected by authority of institute. 

9. PENALTY CLAUSE: LIQUIDATED DAMAGES CLAUSE: Any loss/damage occurred by the Firm/Contractor 
to the Institute property during the transaction/currency of the contract, the clause liquidated damages for Rs.500/- 
per day shall be imposed, if the Firm fails to replace/rectify the damage/loss within a week. In case of any of the 
above contingencies, the First Party shall have the right to terminate this agreement forthwith without notice and 
recover aforesaid amount for security deposit and shall not be liable to any damages and/ or loss, which may be 
suffered by the agency on account of termination of this agreement. The same shall be without any financial 
implication on part of the First Party. The decision of the Director, ICAR-CSWRI, Avikanagar will be final and 
binding in this regard.  

10. If the contractor does not discharge his duties up to the satisfaction of Incharge, Store & Purchase Section, the 
contract will be terminated before expiry period and the security money will be forfeited.  

11. In case any problem arises on account of non-compliance of any statutory Law, the sole responsibility will be on 
the concerned firm. The Institute will not be responsible for any liability in this regard. 

12. If any loss is incurred to the institute due to negligence or malafied intentions of the firm or any of its employees, 
the firm will make good the losses incurred to institute. The decision of the Director, ICAR-CSWRI, Avikanagar 
will be final and binding in this regard. 

13. The bill in triplicate for work carried out in billing period is to be submitted in the Office for claiming the monthly 
payment through a Coordinator appointed by the Institute. No part payment request would be entertained. 

14. The Director ICAR-CSWRI, Avikanagar reserve the right to review the performance whenever felt necessary also 
to terminate the contract at any point of time during the tenure of contract in case the performance and service 
rendered by firm are found to be unsatisfactory, without giving any prior notice. The decision of Director, ICAR-
CSWRI, Avikanagar shall be final and binding on the contractor.  

15. Contract can also be terminated at any point of time if the above mentioned work is no more required. Contract 
cannot be terminated by contractor firm before expiry of the contract period. Violation would invite forfeiture of 
security deposit. 

16. In the case of any dispute between the institute and the firm, the Director, ICAR-CSWRI, Avikanagar will appoint 
an arbitrator within one month of the dispute, whose decision will be binding on both the parties; the legal 
jurisdiction will be Malpura only. 

 
 



 
17. The TDS will be deducted as per Income tax extant rules.  
18. The contractor or its worker shall not misuse the premises allotted to them for any purpose other than for which 

contract is awarded. 
19. The contractor/ his authorized representative shall report immediately whenever called by Incharge, Store & 

Purchase Section on receiving telephone message to attend any complaint. 
20. The Contractor firm or its partners/Directors should not been declared insolvent any time. Further they are not 

declared defaulters / black listed by any Bank/ Financial Institute/ State oriented Govt. organization, Autonomous 
body etc.  

 
Administrative Officer (S&P) 

 
  



Hkk-d-̀v-i-&dsUnzh; HksM ,oa Åu vuqla/kku laLFkku] vfodkuxj 

rglhy&ekyiqjk] ftyk&Vksad] jktLFkku &304 501  

 

Øekad% 6(182)SP/2008/Vol.I/                                                     fnuakd%15-12-2018  

 

fufonk LohdkjksfDr i= ¼Tender Acceptance letter½ 
 

laLFkku esa fofHkUu izdkj ds jftLVjlZ] izkQksekZ] isM] fyQkQs] ds’k fjflIV cqd@Vhvkj cqd] okgu ykWx cqd vkfn Nkidj 

vkiwfrZ djus ls lEcfU/kr dk;Z dks vuqcU/k@Bsds ds vk/kkj ij lEiUu djokus ds Øe esa jsV dksUVªsDV@tkWc dksUVªsDV ¼o’kZ 2018&19 ,oa  

2019&20½  

 

 ;g izekf.kr fd;k tkrk gS fd eSusa fufonk esa n’ kkZ;h xbZ lHkh fu;e o 'krsZ Hkyh&Hkk¡fr i<+yh gS rFkk eq>s iw.kZ:i 

ls Lohdkj gSA eSa mijksDr n’ kkZ;h xbZ njksa ij laLFkku ds laLFkku esa fofHkUu izdkj ds jftLVjlZ] izkQksekZ] isM] fyQkQs] 

ds’k fjflIV cqd@Vhvkj cqd] okgu ykWx cqd vkfn Nkidj vkiwfrZ djus ls lEcfU/kr dk;Z dks vuqcU/k@Bsds ds vk/kkj ij 

lEiUu djokus ds Øe esa jsV dksUVªsDV@tkWc dksUVªsDV ¼o’kZ 2018&19 ,oa 2019&20½ vk/kkj ij lEiUu djokus ds Øe esa jsV 

dksUVªsDV@tkWc dksUVªsDV ij djus ds fy;s lger gw¡A lkFk gh eSa izHkkjh] dz; ,oa Hk.Mkj vuqHkkx ;k muds izfrfuf/k ls 

le;&le; ij lEidZ djds muds funsZ’ kkuqlkj vuqcU/k dk;Z djrk jgw¡xkA eSa vuqcU/k dk;Z esa fdlh izdkj dk gLr{ksi ugha 

d:¡xk vkSj laLFkku ds vf/kdkfj;ksa@deZpkfj;ksa ls fouezrk iwoZd O;ogkj j[kw¡xkA ;fn esjs ;k izfrfuf/k;ksa }kjk vuqcU/k dk;Z 

esa fdlh izdkj dk O;o/kku@gLr{ksi djus@;k muds }kjk crk;s tkus okys dk;Z dks djus ds fy;s euk vkfn djrk gw¡ rks 

esjs }kjk tek djokbZ tkus okyh vekur@tekur jkf’ k dks tCr djds vuqcU/k dks fujLr fd;k tk ldrk gSa ftldh 

lEiw.kZ ftEesnkjh esjh gksxhA lkFk gh eSa ;g Hkh opu nsrk gw¡ fd eq>as o esjs izfrfuf/k dks mijksDr fufonk izi= esa n’ kkZ;s x;s 

dk;ksZ dk iw.kZ Kku gSA 

 

eS ;g Hkh opu nsrk gw¡ fd eSa Hkkjr@jktLFkku ljdkj ds izpfyr lHkh Jfed fu;eksa dk iw.kZ :i ls ikyu d:¡xk 

rFkk esjs }kjk yxk;s x;s lHkh izfrfuf/k;ksa dh etnwjh dk Hkqxrku le;&le; ij fu/kkZfjr nSfud etnwjh dh nj ls d:¡xkA 

 

 ;g esjs@gekjs laKku esa Hkyh&Hkk¡fr ls gS fd vkids }kjk mijksDr dk;Z gsrq izkIr fufonkvksa esa vki U;wure vFkok 

fdlh vU; fufonkvksa dks Lohdkj djus gsrq ck/; ugha gS ,oa l{ke vf/kdkjh }kjk fy;k x;k fu.kZ; eq>s@gesa ekU; gSaA 

vuqcU/k dh vof/k lekIr gksus ds mijkUr esjk o esjs }kjk yxk;s x;s izfrfuf/k;ksa dk bl laLFkku ls tkWc dksUVªsDV ds vykok 

dksbZ lEcU/k ugha jgsxk vkSj u gh eS fdlh izdkj dk laLFkku ds f[kykQ dksbZ dk;Zokgh d:¡xkA 

 

 

fnukad &&&&&&& 

gLrk{kj Bsdsnkj@QeZ izfrfuf/k e; lhy 

iwjk irk  

VsyhQksu@eksckbZy ua- 

  



Annexure - II 
 

NON BLACKLISTING CERTIFICATE  
[To be submitted on letterhead] 

 
 
I/We hereby certify that the [Name of the company / firm] has not been ever blacklisted/ debarred by 

any Central / State Government / Public Undertaking / Institute on any account. 
 
I/We also certify that firm will supply the item as per the specification given by ICAR-CSWRI, 

Avikanagar and also abide all the terms and conditions stipulated in Contract. 
 

I/We also certify that the information given in bid is true and correct in all aspects and in any case at a 
later date it is found that any details provided are false and incorrect, contract given to the concern firm or 
participation may be summarily terminated at any stage, the firm will be blacklisted and ICAR-CSWRI, 
Avikanagar may imposed any action as per NIT rules. 
 
 
Date:          Name:  
Place:          Business Address : 

Signature of Bidder:  
Seal of the Bidder: 

 

  



dsUnzh; HksM ,oa Åu vuqla/kku laLFkku] vfodkuxj 

rglhy&ekyiqjk] ftyk&Vksad] jktLFkku &304 501 

 

Øekad% 6¼182½,lih@2008@[k.M&izFke@                   fnuakd% 15-12-2018   

 

fufonk izi= lwfp 

 

 

1- fufonk vkWWu ykbZu izkIr djus dh vfUre frfFk % fnukad 07-01-2019 nksigj ckn 3-00 cts rd 

2- fufonk [kksyus dh vfUre frfFk   % fnukad 08-01-2019 nksigj ckn 3-00 cts ls 

3- vekur jkf’ k     % 5000@& :i;s 

4- fufonk dh ekU; vof/k    %  180 fnu 

5- fufonk 'kqYd      % 500@&  

 

 

Ø- 

la- 
dk;Z dk uewuk lkbZt isij ,d@nksuksa rjQ vuqekfur ek=k 

nj izfr ux lHkh 

djksa ,oa [kpksZ 

lfgr 

1- 
Register 100 Foilo 200 

page 21x33 Cm 80 th-,l-,e- ystj 

isij 

nksuksa rjQ e; gkMZ doj] dksuk 

iV~Vh] vLrj o uEcfjax ist 
140 

 

2- 
Register 200 Foilo 400 

page 21x33 Cm ^^mijksDrkuqlkj^^ ^^mijksDrkuqlkj^̂  20 
 

3- Register 50 Foilo 100 page 21x33 Cm ^^mijksDrkuqlkj^^ ^^mijksDrkuqlkj^^ 94  

4- 
Register 100 Foilo 200 

page 25x35 Cm ^^mijksDrkuqlkj^^ ^^mijksDrkuqlkj^^ 63 
 

5- 
Register 200 Foilo 400 

page 25x35 Cm ^^mijksDrkuqlkj^^ ^^mijksDrkuqlkj^^ 03 
 

6- Register 50 Foilo 100 page 25x35 Cm ^^mijksDrkuqlkj^^ ^^mijksDrkuqlkj^^ 04  

7- Proforma Pad 100 page 20½  x 32½ Cm 58 th-,l-,e- isij ,d rjQ 177  

8- Proforma Pad 50 page 20½  x 32½ Cm 58 th-,l-,e- isij ,d rjQ 177  

9- Proforma Pad 100 page 20½  x 32½ Cm ^^mijksDrkuqlkj^^ nksuksa rjQ 26  

10- Proforma Pad 50 page 20½  x 32½ Cm ^^mijksDrkuqlkj^^ nksuksa rjQ 26  

11- Proforma Pad 100page 19x31 Cm ^^mijksDrkuqlkj^^ ,d rjQ 04  

12- Proforma Pad 50  page 19x31 Cm ^^mijksDrkuqlkj^^ ,d rjQ 04  

13- Proforma Pad  100 page 19x31 Cm ^^mijksDrkuqlkj^^ nksuksa rjQ 04  

14- Proforma Pad  50 page 19x31 Cm ^^mijksDrkuqlkj^^ nksuksa rjQ 04  

15- Proforma Pad 100 page 9½ x15½ Cm ^^mijksDrkuqlkj^^ ,d rjQ 28  

16- Proforma Pad 50 page 9½ x15½ Cm ^^mijksDrkuqlkj^^ ,d rjQ 28  

17- Proforma Pad 100 page 9½ x15½ Cm ^^mijksDrkuqlkj^^ nksuksa rjQ 04  

18- Proforma Pad 50 page 9½ x15½ Cm ^^mijksDrkuqlkj^^ nksuksa rjQ 04  

19- Proforma Pad 4 page Set 9x11 Cm ^^mijksDrkuqlkj^^ nksuksa rjQ 33  

20- 
Director/Officer Letter head 

pad A4 Size 100 th-,l-,e- isij 
,d rjQ rhu dyj esa e; 

LØhu fizfUVax 
04 

 

21- Envelope (Khakhi) M - Size 80 th-,l-,e- e; laLFkku dk uke 100  

22- Envelope (Khakhi) 9x4 Cm ^^ ^^ 25  

23- Envelope (Khakhi) 11x5 Cm ^^ ^^ 50  

24- Envelop File Size 40x31 Cm ]] ]] 04  

25- Envelope (Cloth coated ) A4 Size ^^ ^^ 04  

26- T.R. Book 100 Page 18x22/8 ^^ ^^ 04  

27- Cash Receipt Book 20x30/8 58 th-,l-,e- isij 
rhu izfr;ksa esa ¼Orginal + 
Duplicate + Triplicate) 02 

 

 

;g izekf.kr fd;k tkrk gS fd eSusa fufonk esa n’ kkZ;h xbZ lHkh fu;e o 'krsZ Hkyh&Hkk¡fr i<+yh gS rFkk eq>s iw.kZ:i ls Lohdkj gSA eSa 

mijksDr n’ kkZ;h xbZ njksa ij laLFkku esa fofHkUu izdkj ds jftLVlZ] izksQksekZ] isM] fyQkQs] ds’ k fjflIV cqd@Vhvkj cqd] okgu ykWx cqd vkfn Nkidj 

vkiwfrZ djus ls lEcfU/kr dk;Z dks vuqcU/k@Bsds ds vk/kkj ij lEiUu djokus ds Øe esa jsV dksUVªsDV@tkWc dksUVªsDV ij djus ds fy;s lger gw¡A  

 



 

;g esjs@gekjs laKku esa Hkyh&Hkk¡fr ls gS fd vkids }kjk mijksDr dk;Z gsrq izkIr fufonkvksa esa vki U;wure vFkok fdlh vU; fufonkvksa 

dks Lohdkj djus gsrq ck/; ugha gS ,oa l{ke vf/kdkjh }kjk fy;k x;k fu.kZ; eq>s@gesa ekU; gSaA vuqcU/k dh vof/k lekIr gksus ds mijkUr esjk o 

esjs }kjk yxk;s x;s izfrfuf/k;ksa dk bl laLFkku ls tkWc dksUVªsDV ds vykok dksbZ lEcU/k ugha jgsxk vkSj u gh eS fdlh izdkj dk laLFkku ds f[kykQ 

dksbZ dk;Zokgh d:¡xkA 

fnukad &&&&&&& 

gLrk{kj Bsdsnkj@QeZ izfrfuf/k e; lhy 

iwjk irk 

VsyhQksu@eksckbZy ua- 

 


